

RAILKING[®]
By M.T.H. Electric Trains

30-2242-3

30-2243-3

30-2244-3

30-2245-3

PA B Unit

Non-operating

Diesel Engine

GL070802

PA B Unit Diesel Engine

Engine Parts

Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit	Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit
1.) Diaphragm (black) (3 rib)(26.0x50.0x10.0mm)(notched top corners) (2 center mounting plugs)(rubber)	FI-0000017	2.00	20.) Fuel tank (red) (know holes for speaker)(4 mounting holes) (3 mounting posts)(4 speaker mounting posts) (MKT)(B unit)	FC-2200345	*20.00
2.) Shell (dark gray, light gray, white) (B unit)(NYC)(# 4304)	FC-2200341	*85.00	21.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000003	0.15
Shell (red, white) (B unit)(MKT)	FC-2200342	*85.00			
Shell (Tuscan red, gold) (B unit)(PRR)(# 5752B)	FC-2200343	*85.00			
Shell (gray, blue, yellow, white) (B unit)(Wabash)(# 1050-B)	FC-2200344	*85.00			
3.) Lens (clear) (3.7x5.6x2.0mm)(0.8x6.6mm lens head) (6 ribs for press fit)(portal/headlight)	FA-0000092	2.00			
4.) Screw (4/40x4.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000021	0.15			
5.) Wire strap (black)(metal)(small)	IH-0000012	1.00			
6.) Bolt (black) (8/32x15.0mm)(6.0x8.0mm oversized shank) (1.8x10.0mm slotted head)	IA-0000088	1.00			
7.) Spring (nickel) (8.0x12.0mm)(w/ 0.7 thick wire)	IE-0000026	0.50			
8.) Chassis (black) (57.0x315.0mm)(B unit)(stamped metal) (has 2 extra holes for fuel tank mounting posts)	DH-2200073	*20.00			
9.) Screw (M3x16.0mm)(washer head)(self-drilling)	IA-0000025	0.15			
10.) Wire harness (black) (455.0mm long wires w/ black male 10 pin plug) (PC board w/ black female 10 pin plug)	BC-2200059	14.00			
11.) Spacer (black) (2.0x4.5x14.5mm)(metal)	ID-0000050	0.50			
12.) Screw (black) (M2x18.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000095	0.15			
13.) Coupler (black) (non-operating)(34.5mm long)(screw base mounting)	DD-4000008	3.00			
14.) Centering spring (nickel)	IE-0000027	0.50			
15.) Screw (M2.5x6.0mm)(washer head)	IA-0000108	0.15			
16.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)	IA-0000038	0.15			
17.) Truck side (black) (right rear/left front)(for 3 axle truck) (NYC)(# 4304)(PRR)(# 5752B) (Wabash)(# 1050-B)	DB-2200011	9.00			
Truck side (silver) (right rear/left front)(for 3 axle truck) (MKT)(B unit)	DB-2200013	9.00			
18.) Truck side (black) (left rear/right front)(for 3 axle truck) (NYC)(# 4304)(PRR)(# 5752B) (Wabash)(# 1050-B)	DB-2200012	9.00			
Truck side (silver) (left rear/right front)(for 3 axle truck) (MKT)(B unit)	DB-2200014	9.00			
19.) Truck (black)(non-powered) (3 axle)(2 holes tapped for mounting pilot) (2 tapped holes under coupler mount for PC board)	DA-2000026	*35.00			
20.) Fuel tank (black) (know holes for speaker)(4 mounting holes) (3 mounting posts)(4 speaker mounting posts) (NYC)(# 4304)(PRR)(# 5752B) (Wabash)(# 1050-B)	FC-2200340	*20.00			

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each

PA B Unit Diesel Engine Engine Parts

